## JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

## NUMBER 1.

[S. F. No. 79.]

A JOINT RESOLUTION FOR A COMMITTEE OF THREE (3) ON THE PART OF THE SENATE, AND SIX (6) ON THE PART OF THE HOUSE, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING AND REPORTING UPON THE ADVISABILITY OF THIS STATE MAKING AN EXHIBIT AT THE WORLD'S FAIR IN EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND NINETY-THREE (1893).

Resolved. That there shall be appointed by the president committee on of the senate a committee of three (3), one (1) from each of world's fair exhibit in Chithe three (3) political parties, to act with a committee of case. six (6) on the part of the house, for the purpose of reporting upon the advisability of this state making an exhibit of her industries, products and resources at the world's fair to be held at Chicago in eighteen hundred and ninety three (1893), and report a plan whereby that end can be attained.

Approved February 3, 1891.

## NUMBER 2.

[S. F. No. 289.]

A JOINT RESOLUTION RELATING TO THE DEATHS OF GEN-ERAL W. T. SHERMAN AND ADMIRAL DAVID D. PORTER.

Resolved by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

First—That the intelligence of the death of Gen. William T. Sherman of the United States army, and of Admiral General Sher-David D. Porter of the United States navy, has been remain and Admiral Porter. ceived by the legislature with the deepest sense of the inexpressible loss sustained by our state and nation, and with overwhelming emotions of sorrow.

Œ